
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:207
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2014
SHARE OF CPSES IN GDP
Ering Shri Ninong

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the share of Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) in Gross Domestic Production (GDP) of the country;

(b) the reasons for their lesser share in GDP, if any, in proportion to the capital invested therein and the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(c) the remedial measures taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI G. M. SIDDESHWARA)

(a): As per Public Enterprise Survey2012-13, tabled in both the Houses of Parliament on 20thFebruary, 2014,the share of "gross value addition" by CPSEs in GDP (at current market price) stood at 5.85% in 2012-13.

(b) & (c): As per Public Enterprise Survey2012-13, the total investment in all CPSEs was Rs.8, 50,599 crore as on 31.03.2013. The overall net profit of 229 operational CPSEs during 2012-13 was Rs.1, 15,300 crore reflecting an increase of 17.36% over the previous year.
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